

Request for Quotation

DEP15737

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC

304 984-1725

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATE PRINT	ſĔĎ	TER	MS OF SAI	É	SHIP VIA		F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/								
BID OPENING DATE:	Economic Company	04/10/	2012		BI	D C	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1 ATION:	JB REST		962-73 On of Water And	D L	. AND	
	THE DE SPECIA VENDOR RECLAM UNDER APPROX VIRGIN THE RE AND GE PROJEC	PARTME L RECL S TO P ATION REVOKE IMATEL IA,(BO CLAMAT NERAL	NT OF AMATI ROVID ON TH D PER Y 15 ONE C ION S SUPER THE S	ENVI ON, I E ALL E MIN MIT N ACRES OUNTY HALL VISIO TATE	RONMENTAL PROTI S SOLICITING B LABOR AND MATI ING OPERATION (UMBER S-34-82 (LOCATED NEAR) LOCATED NEAR () BE PERFORMED UI N OF THE AGENT OF WEST VIRGIN	ECTIDS ERI OF ON JUL NDE	IAN, WEST THE GUIDANCE SSIGNED TO THE	
,	ON 03/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	20/12 ED TO ORY PR D. NO	a 10: ATTEN E-BID ONE P	00 AM D THI SHAL ERSON	L RESULT IN DIS MAY REPRESENT	ED LUR SQU MO	PARTIES ARE RE TO ATTEND THE JALIFICATION OF DRE THAN ONE	
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI ATIVE QUALIF OTHER	IAL BI AL DOC D. FAI NAME O ICATIO DOCUME	DDERS UMENT LURE N THE N OF NTATI	TO C VERI TO PR ATTE THE B ON TO	FYING ATTENDANG OVIDE YOUR COMI NDANCE SHEET W ID. THE STATE I VERIFY ATTENDA	WIL CE PAN ILL WIL ANC	L SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY AND REPRESENT- RESULT IN DIS- L NOT ACCEPT ANY CE. THE BIDDER IS	RECEIVED
	MATION DIVISI	REQUI ON AND	RED O	N THE STATE R A B	NG THEY HAVE CO ATTENDANCE SHI AGENCY WILL NO IDDER'S FAILURI	EET OT E T	O COMPLETE THE	2012 APR 17 PM12: 1.9 WW PURCHASING DIVISION
SIGNATURE	_	15/2	<u>/************************************</u>		TELEPHONE		84-1725 DATE	1/17/12
TITLE (aun	nc l	FE	IN //.	73/7	309	7		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15737

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC

304 984-1725

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
02/23	/2012							
BID OPENING DATE	E:	04/10/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUN	IBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.				
							W_S	
							WE REQUEST THAT	1
			L BID	DERS	INCLUDE T	HEIR E-	MAIL ADDRESS AND)
	FAX NU						MALES TRANSPORTED TO SERVICE AND THE SERVICE A	ao .
							ARRIVE PRIOR TO	ן נ
	55 RD310548 10555 N		45 17 WORKS DOWN	1 U.S. PACK (MARK)			DERS WHO ARRIVE	
	TO CHARLES TO THE PARTY	TOOL MADE MINE MADE DESCRIPTION	1.50530F8530G90 (89)	Parent Christophilia	Manny transfer of a representation to the second state of the		E TECHNICAL	
							ED TO SIGN IN.	
	1						THE TECHNICAL	-
	L				Si		SUBSEQUENT PAR	¹ *
		ANCE S		LL NU	I BE PERM	TILED I	O SIGN THE	
	ATTEND	JANCE 5	HEEI.					
	DIPECT	TONC T	U DDE	_BID.	EBUM CHY	DIECTON	, WV, TRAVEL	
							ES TO THE	
							EEK. CONTINUE	
				Maria Carana Managara	L. W G. S. K. K		19 MILE POST	
		- TO E.H. LY [BY 17 10 10 1			(바탕)		(FORMERLY	
	The second of the second of the second		10000000-0000 Set 100	Committee Committee	entered completely considered		E TO MINE SITE.	
							[
	ALL WO	RK MUS	T BE	COMPL	ETED IN A	CCORDAN	CE WITH THE	
	1						HE DEPARTMENT	
	OF ENV	IRONME	NTAL	PROTE	CTION AND	PURCHA	SE ORDER ISSUED	
	BY THE	DEPAR	TMENT	OF A	DMINISTRA	TION, D	IVISION OF	
	PURCHA	SING.					1	
	EXHIBI	T 5).					
					See			
	TO AND THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY A				AND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE		AT: ANY SOLICITA	A-
							TION CONTRACT	
							D FOR THE WORK	
							F COMPLIANCE WI	гн
	THE BI						PLACE AFFIDAVIT	_
					[M. D. B.		D AS EVIDENCE OF	in. I
	Polymer and a second	MENTER COUNTY TO SEE	englis ha standard				SIONS OF ARTICLE	=
		ALCOHOLD DECEMBER 1			The second secon		TO SUBMIT THE	
	SIGNED	PURCH	ASING	AFFI	DAATI MIL	H THE B	ID SHALL RESULT	
	_1		l	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	DAT	Ē
TITLE		ĪFE	IN				Appress outtie	EO TO DE NOTES ABOVE
100000 E0			72/03			-		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RESP	ONDING.	TO REO	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'



Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15737**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC

304 984-1725

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA	F	O.B,	FRE	IGHT TERMS
02/23/										
BID OPENING DATE:		04/10/	2012		***************************************	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	MBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
						968499511111199955355555				
190	IN DIS	QUALIF	ICATI	ON OF	SUCH BID					
					IS CONTRA					
	128				AFTER TH					
		EIVED.			THERWISE R WILL BE				2	
	PROCEE	Charles No. (California)	CHASE	UKDE	K MILL BE	CONSID	EKED NU	IICE IU		
	ROCLL	ь.								
	CANCEL	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING RESE	ERVES TH	E	
					ONTRACT I				N	
					F THE MAT					
	Provide the contract of the co		100 may 100 ma	And worth tracks	ERIOR QUA		and the figure of the second o			
	HERE I		CIFIC	AIIUN	S OF THE	THE BID	AND CU	VIRACI		
	licke 1	IN SO								
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR S	UBCONTR	ACTOR SI	HALL PAY		
I	The Market and the Control of the Co				DEPARTME				GE	
					OR BOONE					
					21-5A, ET IS PROJEC		(PREVA	ILING		
	WAGE K	AIES A	FFLY	IU IH	15 PRUJEC	1)				
	ARBITR	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MA	DE TO A	RBITRAT	ION OR		
	를 받는 경쟁으로 가장하는 것이다. 다른 모양으로				DUE (EXCE					
					CONTAINE					
					TITUTE OF					
	PERTAI	NING T	O IHI	S CON	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELETE	J.		
	 WORKER	s' com	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	TS REQU	TRED TO	PROVIDE		
					KERS' COM					
	1			CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQU	IREMENT		
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:							
	(XX) T	NSURAN	CE · S	UCCES	SFUL VEND	OR SHAL	I FURNIC	SH PROOF		
	0.025.036.045.40.035.0.000 100.02		DESCRIPTION OF SHARE		LIABILITY					
		ICE OF			UNLESS O		The state of the s			
		530000000000000000000000000000000000000		SEEDE	 VERSE SIDE FOR T	FRMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE				OLUNE	TELIOR CIDE FOR I	TELEPHONE		DAT	E	
TITLE		IFF	EIN					DDE00 011111	PA TA DE 11	OTED ADOLE
								DRESS CHANG		
WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO REQ	. INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE A	ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENI	OOR'



NENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP15737

PAGE

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384 304 984-1725

(9)

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

02/23/		le:	RMS OF SAL	45.000.000	SHIP VIA		F.O.B;	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	I San Carlo San	04/10/	2012		RID	np.	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-				NO.				
-,	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.			,
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	URANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL F % OF THE AMOUNT	ISI	K INSURANCE IN	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0 ABLE I	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND OO. N LIE	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF	ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST NO AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT OF THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO I. A LETTER OF CONLY BE ALLOWEINAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND, ERIAL BOND.	VIRO CE D F CI FUI CREI CHI	GINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR THE CONTRACT. ERTIFIED CHECK, RNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE DIT SUBMITTED OR PROJECTS ECKS ARE NOT	
		NG THE	ROOF	ING S	A TWO (2) YEAR YSTEM WILL BE A			
	REV. 1	1/00		CON	TRACTORS LICENSE			
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE	DE 21-11-2 REQUIRFORM CONTRACTING THE WEST VIRGOWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTOWEST VIRGINIA I	IG IN THI DRS DIV	WORK IN THIS IA CONTRACTORS E CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE ISION OF LABOR	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	ITIDNO	ONS DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15737 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

NECOCH

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/								
BID OPENING DATE	T-2000 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500	04/10/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	CAPITO 25305.				ING 3, ROOM 4) 558-7890	The Control of the Co	CHARLESTON, W	,
-	PROSPE		BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11-11 INCLUDE THE		IRES ANY RACTORS LICENSE	:
	CONTRA	TO CO CTORS	NAME:		BACNES EX		C.	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	WVOZ3	25 /		
	COPY O		R CON	TRACT	ORS LICENSE		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE ()F
				AP	PLICABLE LA	W		
	AND RE	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	ONS, FOR	AND T QUOTA	HE INFORMAT	ION P D BY	THE PURCHASING	.ES
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WRITT ION PROVIDE	EN, W D FRO	ION MANUALS, OF HICH CONTRADICT M THE SOURCES A ID AND OF NO	s
	CONTRA	NKRUPT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ION, THE ST AND TERMIN	ATE M	ONTRACTOR FILES AY DEEM THIS UCH CONTRACT	
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR US		DOMESTIC ST		property of the state of the	
DIOLUTIOS S				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM		NDITIONS I=	75
	In 1	Same			TELE	PHONE 804-9	84-1725	TE4/17/12
TITLE Prend	Ñ	FE	IN 550	736	745			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15737** PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*004103656

304 984-1725

BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATE PRINTED		TERN	AS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/20	12							
BID OPENING DATE:	(04/10/2	2012		BID	OP	ENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE 1.	EXI PUI NO A S	CEPT WHEAR BESSI	HEN ANG DIACTOR CONTR CO	UTHOR VISIO MAY ACT P IN T ON TRAC IN T ON TRAC OR	IZED BY THE DIRING PURSUANT TO SINGLE OR SUPPLY STROJECT OTHER THAT HE UNITED STATES T PROJECT OTHER THAT HE UNITED STATES T PROJECT" MEANS F, OR ANY ADDIT PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT RETHE INSTALLAT VENTILATING PLAY THE SUPPLY OF A PURSUANT TO A VIRGINIA FOR WHERE AFTER JUNE 6, S" MEANS PRODUCE EXTRUDED, FORGOTHERWISE SIMIL COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MOXYGEN, ELECTRICHER STEEL MAKIN " MEANS THE UNICLUDES ALL TERR	UTAN AN BEE AN BIY LINNOCIC SUPERATE TO FEE THE TO THE TOTAL TO THE TO	COR OF THE SECTION 2 BELOW L PRODUCTS FOR THOSE STEEL AS USED USED I ANY ERECTION OR I TO, ALTERATIO BUILDING OR MITED TO, ROAD I OF ANY HEATIN OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR ITRACT WITH THE I BIDS WERE OOL CAST, Y PROCESSED, O WO OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN SURNACE, PROCESS. O STATES OF DRY, CONTINENTA	, R
		OR II UNIT	NSULA ED ST	R, SU ATES.	BJECT TO THE JU	RIS	SDICTION OF THE	
2.	WR		AUTH	ORIZE	E PURCHASING DI THE USE OF FOR VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	EIG	GN STEEL	
SIGNATURE				OLE RE	TELEPHONE	O((D))	DATE	
		1==	151					
TITLE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

Ö

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15737** PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

MOD SEL

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/2012					
BID OPENING DATE:	04/10/201	2	BID	OPENING TIME 01	1:30PM
LINE QL	JANTITY UO	B CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A			ACH CONTRACT ITE		
			TH OF ONE PERCEN		1
			COST OR TWO THO		
			S (2,500.00), WH		
			THE PURPOSES OF		
			E VALUE OF THE S		
	AS DELI	VEKED I	O THE PROJECT OR	,	
l l	. THE DIR	ECTOR O	F THE PURCHASING	DIVSTON	
	전 - 전	[J. [10] 10 [H.] - H. [10] [H.] - H. [10] [H.]	T SPECIFIED STEE		1
	the department of the property and the	Personal Property Commencer	the content and the same of th	TES IN SUFFICIENT	rl l
	QUANTIT	Y OR OT	HERWISE ARE NOT	REASONABLY	
	AVAILAB	LE TO M	EET CONTRACT REQ	UIREMENTS.	
3.			HO USES STEEL PR	[10] - 10 [40]	
			HIS SECTION MAY		
	SECTION		TIES PURSUANT TO	MA CODE	
	SECTION	5A-3-5	ь.		
REV.	10/01/01				
EXHIE	SIT 7				
DOMES PROJE		UM, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	SOPPANOE II	****	T UZBOZNIZA CODE	- 10 1	
TOTAL MANAGEMENT		DO AND HOLD DESCRIPTION	T VIRGINIA CODE	the contract that may be seen	
1			OR CONSTRUCTION, PROVEMENT OR MAI		
			1	HAN \$50,000 AND,	
			NLY, WHERE THE C		
		그리 그들을 살아 쓰셨습니다고 그 없다.	HERE MORE THAN 1	[H.) ^ (2017) - [H.] - [H.] [H.] - [H.]	
				EPT ONLY ALUMINUM	1
				HE UNITED STATES.	
IN AD	DITION, IT	EMS OF	MACHINERY OR EQU	IPMENT PURCHASED	
FOR U	ISE AT THE	SITE OF	PUBLIC WORKS SH	ALL BE MADE OF	
	<u> </u>	l SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

25360

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15737** PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

***004103656** BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/23/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER **DEP15737**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATE PRINT	ΈD	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/	The state of the s						
BID OPENING DATE:	DVPA-ABILITATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	04/10/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		300100040000000000000000000000000000000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	(2004001000000000			
	AND A	ח דפד ו	F All	PART	IES THAT HAVE PR	UCIIBED DBAWINGS	
		. 이번 그런 그런 그런 하는데			[2005년 대학교 : 10 1000년 1일 : 10 100년 대학교 (10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	HE ADDENDUM	
1	BURKERS AND PROPERTY		A TANK THE PROPERTY OF THE	하라이다. 그는 전환자시기	ARDED TO THE BUY	[소리[[]] [조] [[조] [조] [조] [조] [조] [조] [조리	
1	and the second second second	SING D			THE ARCHITECT/EN		0
					ENDUM TO THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	
	MHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	IIS	ISSUED.		
	(2) T	HE BUY	FR SH	ALL S	 END THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL	
I .	F-1000000000000000000000000000000000000	INDUSTRICAL TOP TON ON	Contract partners	the contract of the second	, IF NECESSARY,	그런 아이는 그를 맞았다면서 하면 그 그들은 그 그는 그는 그는 그를 다 했다.	
	OPENIN	G DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHOULD BE	RECEIVED BY THE	
I .				TEEN	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	
	OPENIN	G DATE	•			15	
	(3) A	מת א וו	ENDΔ	SHUIII	D BE FORMALLY AC	KNUMIEDCED BA VI	1
	BIDDER				D TO THE STAT	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	
	DIVISI	meso was a supposition of	THE	SAME	The state of the s	GULATIONS	
1		APPLY				G DOCUMENT	
			Standard Commission of Commission (1)		ADDENDUM DOCUME	La Maria Cara Cara and Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Car	_
1					N ADDENDUM THAT NG A BID OPENING	[1885년 1881	E
1	DATE.	UKFUSE	UF C	HANGI	NG A BID OFENING	TIME AND/OK	
	REV. 1	1/96					
	EXHIBI	T 10					
	CVIII	1 10	ria.				
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT		
	T HEDE	BA VCK	NUMIE	DGE D	ECEIPT OF THE FO	IIUMING CHECKED	
					ADE THE NECESSAR		
					OR SPECIFICATIO		
						*	
	ADDEND	UM NOS	••	1			
	NO. 1	:•	V				
	Production in Miles	53			20 to 20 to 30		
				SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	 NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	R	13-			TELEBUONE	784-1725 DATE	4/17/12
TITLE	+ C	/ Jan	IN	0736	1711	307712	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Musial			55	0156	143	ADDITEGS CHANGE	O TO DE NOTED ADOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15737** 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*004103656

BARNES EXC INC

304 984-1725

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA	F.Ö.B;	FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:		04/10/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NO. 2				• • • •			
	NO. 3	•			• • • •			
	NO. 4		• • • • •		• • • •			
	NO. 5	•	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • •			
	1						HE RECEIPT OF THE OF THE BIDS.	
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ETWEEN VE L IS NOT I WRITING A	TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES . ONLY THE	
	(Cath	r. 0	bar		sı	GNATURE	
		/	es E	xc. Z	nc.	co	MPANY	9
		4/.	<i>.</i> .7./. <i>!</i>		• • • • • • • •	DA	TE	
	REV. 1	1/96		W/255	product on Lan			
					TICE			
					UBMITTED			
		EPARIM URCHAS	PH. 5755 - 54		INISTRATION	UN		
	100.00	UILDIN	COLUMN TO SERVICE STREET	1 4 1 3 1	014			
	1710.00	Contract the second contract to the second s	Annual properties to	TON S	TREET, EA	ST		
		,		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE			
SIGNATURE CAT	10/2	N				TELEPHONE 304-	984-1725 DATE	1/17/12
TITLE		FE	IN 550	736				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NENDOR

*004103656

BARNES EXC INC

PO BOX 13384

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15737

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATE PRIN		TEF	RMS OF SAL	E.	SHIP VIA		F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/ BID OPENING DATE:	The second second second	06/10/	2012					
	le de la companya de	04/10/		CAT.		D O		1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	С	HARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0130			
	THE BI	D SHOU VELOPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS INFORMAT D MAY NOT BE C	ION ONS	ON THE FACE OF IDERED:	
	SEALED	BID						
	BUYER:			GN-	23			
	REQ. N	0.:		DEP	15737			
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	04/	10/2012			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1:3	0 P.M.			
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN CASE NG YOUR BID:	IT :	IS NECESSARY	
	-		304	984	0074			
	PLEASE CONCER	NINGT	HIS Q	UOTE:	AME OF PERSON	то	CONTACT	
	(1) HE THE BII THE BII THE BII THE BII	OR SH D OR A DDER, DDER I DDER H	E IS ANY DOC (2) TI N A CO AS PRO	AUTHO CUMEN HAT HI ONTRA OPERL	THIS BID IS CRIZED BY THE BESTS RELATED THE BESTUAL RELATION FREGISTERED WITH THE REGISTRATI	IDDE RETO THOF SHIF ITH	ER TO EXECUTE DON BEHALF OF RIZED TO BIND P. AND (3) THAT	
SIGNATURE CAT	th 8	- Bu]];	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONDI	34-1725 DATE	4/17/12
Nesula	1		550	736	145		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

25360

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15737**

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TÉR	MS OF SA	LE		SHIP V	IA		F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/	2012				************					
BID OPENING DATE:		04/10/	2012	Contract of the Contract of th			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUM	IBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	O OF	RFQ	DEP15	737	***** TOT/	AL: # <u>947,000,</u>
									,	
					PEFF	<u> </u>	PHILA VIVE 22	(15,141)	₽ ₽ ₩	
SIGNATURE	1/3	, Zuns		SEE HEV	ehse si	DE FOR T	ERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	984		ATE 4/17/12
TITLE preside	t		IN 53	5073	674		JVT I			IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.

GN-23 DEP15737

SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
110.	ě '	BID SCHEDULE - REVISED		
		PERMIT NAME: Landmark Corp.		
		PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>S-34-82</u>		
	The DEP is documentation	escryes the right to request additional information and on regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unrea	supporting sonable.	
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>40,000.</u>
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$_500.
3.0	LUMP SUM	MAIN ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	s 1,000.
4.0	_100_LF	MAIN ACCESS ROAD FENCING	\$ 5,00 PER LF \$ 2,000. PER EA \$ 1.00 PER LF	s_500.
4.1	1EA	MAIN ACCESS ROAD GATE AND GUARDRAIL	\$ <u>2,000.</u> PER EA	\$ 2,000.
5.0	3,500 LF	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT (Max. bid of \$5.00/LF of silt fence/hay bale material used on site)	\$ /.00 PER LF	\$ 3,500
6.0	NO BID ITEM	UTILITIES	NO BID ITEM	
7.0	_200_ LF	ELÍMINATE SEDIMENT DITCH 'A'	\$6.00 PER LF	s_1,200
8.0	EA	POND #1 CLEANING & CULVERT INSTALLATION	\$ 60,000 PER EA	\$ 60,000
9.0	_1200 LF	INSTALL SANDSTONE UNDERDRAIN, ELIMINATE SEDIMENT DITCH 'B'	\$ 6.00 PER LF \$ 60,000 PER EA \$ 25.00 PER LF	s 30,000
10.0	LF	ELIMINATE EXISTING BENCH	\$\$PER LF	\$ 5,500
11.0		DITCHES (GROUTED LIMESTONE RIP-RAP)		
11.1	400_LF	CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #1	\$ 37,00 PER LF	\$ 14,800 \$ 18,500
11.2	LF	CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #2	\$ 37.00 PER LF	\$ 18,500

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.

GN-23 DEP15737

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

			/	
ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.		CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #3	\$ 37.00 PER LF	3,700.
11.4		CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #4	\$ 37.00 PER LF	s <u>11,840.</u>
11.5	LF	CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #5	PER LF	\$ 9,620.
11.6	LF	CONSTRUCT TRAPEZOIDAL DITCH #6	PER LF	\$ 9,800.
11.7	800_ LF	CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #7	PEK Lr	\$ 33,600.
11.8	_420_LF	CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #8	\$ 37.00 PER LF	\$ <u>15,540.</u>
12.0		CHANNELS		
12.1	_400_ LF	CONSTRUCT GROUTED LIMESTONE RIP-RAP CHANNEL #1	\$ 58,00 PER LF	1
12.2	1250 LF	LIMESTONE	PER Lr	\$ <u>13,750.</u>
12.3	680_ LF	CONSTRUCT GROUTED LIMESTONE RIP-RAP	\$_45.00 PER LF	\$ 30,600.
13.0)5EA	CONSTRUCT ALKALINITY CELLS #1, #2, #3, #4, #5	\$ 35,238. PER EA	\$ 176,190
14.0) <u>1</u> E/	POND #2 CONSTRUCTION	\$ 50,000 PER EA	
15.0	0 LUMP SUN	BACK FILL AND REGRADE 'HILL CLIMB' AREA		s <u>50,000</u>
16.	0 <u>950</u> LF	ELIMINATE 'HILL-CLIMB' ACCESS ROAD	\$ 3.00 PER LF	\$ 2,850
17.		INSTALL SANDSTONE UNDERDRAIN, ELIMINATE SEDIMENT DITCH 'C'	\$ 52.00 PER LF	
18.	.0 <u>1000</u> L	DENCH ACCESS DOAD FAST SIDE	\$ 3,00 PER LF	\$_3,000

PAGE REQ. OR PO NO. BUYER DEP15737 **GN-23**

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

			مد	
19.0	320', LF	ELIMINATE SEDIMENT DITCH 'D'	\$ 3.00 PER LF	s <u>960.</u>
20.0		SEDIMENT DITCH RECONSTRUCTION		3
20.1	420_ LF	CLEAN AND RE-LINE EXISTING SEDIMENT DITCH 'E' WITH CLAY & LIMESTONE, RECONSTRUCT DIKE	\$ 214.00 PER LF	\$ <u>89,880,</u>
20.2	350_ LF	CLEAN AND RE-LINE EXISTING SEDIMENT DITCH 'F' WITH CLAY & LIMESTONE, RECONSTRUCT DIKE	\$ 2/4,00 PER LF	s <u>74, 900.</u>
20.3	EA	CLEAN AND RE-LINE EXISTING SEDIMENT DITCH 'G' W/LINER, RECONSTRUCT DIKE, REPLACE CULVERT	\$ 22,000 PER EA	
21.0	950_LF	INTERNAL SITE FENCING	\$ 5.00 PER LF \$ 20.00	\$ 4,750.
22.0	_850_LF	CONSTRUCT NEW ACCESS ROAD	\$ 20.00 PER LF	\$ <u>17,000.</u>
23.0		REVEGETATION		
23.1	AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$ 500. PER AC	\$ 11,000.
23.2	22.0 AC	FERTILIZER	\$ 500. PER AC \$ 500.	
23.3	AC	MULCH	\$ 500 · PER AC	\$ 11,000.
23.4	_22.0_ AC	<u>VEGETATIVE SPECIES</u>	\$	\$ 11 200.
24.0	LUMP SUM	STRUCTURE AND DEBRIS REMOVAL	LUMP SUM	\$ 11,920
25.0	TN	INCIDENTAL STONE	\$	\$ 60,000
		TOTAL PERMIT		\$ <u>947,000</u>

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: BANN 5 EXC. INC. Tax Payer ID No.: 550736745 Address: P.O BOX 13384 City: Sissonville State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304-984-1725 Fax No.: 304-984-0074 E-mail address: BAINES EXCORAGL. COM
Part B: Legal Structure
(& Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I,, have the express authority to certify that:
(print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
1/17/12 Wober T. Barnz Vice President Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: BAINES EXC INC.

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- · Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	CAThenne D. BAINES BO. BOX 13557 Sissonville WU25360	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	PresidenT 304-984-1725 100%
Begin Date:	9-9-94	Ending Date:	ppre
Name Address	Robert L. Barnes P.O. BOX 13557 Sissonville WV 25360	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	VP. 304-984-1725
Begin Date:	4/14/11	Ending Date:	None
Name Address Begin Date:	JANICE Peterson HG 80, Box 239 Ripley, WV 25271	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	Secretary 304-372-6828
Name	JASON L. BAINES	Ending Date: Position/Title	Treasurer
Address	1904 Presson Dr. Sissonville WV. 25360		304-552-4287
Begin Date:	4/14/11	Ending Date:	pore

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that' Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV.
COUNTY OF KAN, TO-WIT:
I, Robert L. Barnes, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of BAINES EXC. IN ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that BAINES EXC. Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: RoberT L. BAIN-5
Title: <u>V. P.</u>
Title: $V.\rho$, Date: $3/16/12$
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{100}{100}$ day of $\frac{100}{100}$
By Commission expires March 17, 2020
Official Seal Notary Public, State of West Virginia Mylinda A. Summerlin Wesbanco Bank, Inc. (Notary Public)
HIS AGENCANT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

RFQ No. Dep 15 737

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division •

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3_10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater that one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivision because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established b a count or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association. Limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the part receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of Law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: BArres EXC. Inc., Authorized Signature: Mohn I By Date: 3/16/12 State of V County of Kind White to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this Uday of MUTON 20 2. My Commission expires MITON 2020 AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC MANUAL ALLANDED NOTARY PUBLIC MANUAL ALLANDED



WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Agency E	nvironmental Protection
REQ.P.O	#DEP15737

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we,	the undersigned, Barnes Exc., Inc.
of	Sissonville	WV	, as Principal, and United States Surety Company
of	Timonium		_, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	MD with its principal offi	ce in the City of	Timonium, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the per	nal sum of Five Perce	nt of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
			ves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			nereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
			ed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP1	5737 Landmark Corporatio	n - According to Plan	ns & Specifications
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be rejected	ed or	
· i	(b) If said bid shall be accept	ted and the Principal sh	nall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
nereto a agreem	and snall furnish any other bond ent created by the acceptance	is and insurance requir	ed by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the digation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force ar	nd effect. It is expressly unders	lood and agreed that the	ne liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceeu	the penal amount of this obliga	tion as nerein stated.	
	The Surety, for the value rece	ived, hereby stipulates	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way imp waive n	paired or affected by any extens otice of any such extension.	sion of the time within w	which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	out of any boon ontonois.		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pri	ncipal and Surety have	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		e affixed hereunto and	these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
10th	day of April		
n			Parnos Evo. Inc.
Principa	l Corporate Seal		Barnes Exc., Inc. (Name of Principal)
			(the 5/13-
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			Catherine D. Barnes President
			(Title)
Surety C	Corporate Seal		United States Surety Company
			(Name of Surety)
			(1) (1) (1)
			By: talveral /lane
			Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety, providing the bond penalty does not exceed

********Unlimited*******

Dollars (\$_****unlimited****).

This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on March 18, 2015. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 31st day of March, 2011.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Seals



SS:





Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President

State of California

County of Los Angeles

On this 31st day of March, 2011, before me, Deborah Reese, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

deborah reese

OHIRACTORS

INCORPORATED
SEPT. 26, 1990

CALIFORNE

(Seal)

DEBORAH REESE
Commission # 1926048
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Mar 18, 2015

I, Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this

DH da

Corporate Seals

Bond No. ____Agency No.

12116





Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary